## FORM 2

## NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of: KELVIN GRAHAM BENN

**Date of death:** 07/01/2020

Last known residential address of deceased: Unit 29, 177 Penquite Road, Norwood in Tasmania

Address in Will: Unit 29, 177 Penquite Road, Norwood in Tasmania

**Date of Will:** 27/03/2019

**Executor named in Will:**TPT WEALTH LTD (lawful successor of and in the

Will called TASMANIAN PERPETUAL TRUSTEES

LIMITED)

Full name of applicant: TPT WEALTH LTD

Address of applicant: 137 Harrington Street, Hobart in Tasmania

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Stranger in Blood

Estate of: KELVIN GRAHAM BENN DX: Not Applicable Applicant/Firm name: TPT Wealth Tel: 03 6215 9640

Address: GPO Box 227 Email: trusteeservices@tptwealth.com.au

HOBART TAS 700 I Practitioner: P W Wheeldon

_				•			•		
Δ	<b>.</b> ~ .	dи	ess	tΛ	rc	OP	V14	2	•
_	w	u.	C33			CI.	V 11	_	•

137 Harrington Street, Hobart in Tasmania

## **TAKE NOTE:**

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 27/03/2019;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.